
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0431 Name: 2nd and 3rd Amendments to PWO Approval - GHD
Inc. for Design Phase Services Associated with the
Fulton Road Widening Project Between Guerneville
Road and Piner Road

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Motion Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2021 5/25/2021

Title: MOTION - SECOND AMENDMENT AND THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROJECT WORK ORDER
APPROVAL - GHD INC. FOR DESIGN PHASE SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE FULTON
ROAD WIDENING PROJECT BETWEEN GUERNEVILLE ROAD AND PINER ROAD

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
Council, by motion, approve Amendment No. 2 (A010145-2016-14B) and Amendment No. 3 (A010145
-2016-14C) to Project Work Order A010145-2016-14, with GHD Inc. of Santa Rosa, California, to
update the construction documents for the use of roller compacted concrete and to provide
engineering support during construction for the Fulton Road Widening Project between Guerneville
Road and Piner Road, increasing the contract amount by $1,254,704.00 for a total amount not to
exceed $3,091,903.00.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Mitigated Negative Declaration Previously Adopted

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - Amendment 2, 4. Attachment 3 -
Amendment 3, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council5/25/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

